



Bihar School Examination Board

Sinha Library Road, Patna-800017

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE NO:- PR-86/2017

FOR

Pre-Printed stationery for printing of various certificates with security features for Secondary and Intermediate Examination (Annual & Compartmental) of 2018 and other examinations as per decision of BSEB

With reference to tender notice No:- PR-86/2017 issued in various newspapers on 04th Nov 2017 for “Pre-Printed stationery for printing of various certificates with security features for Secondary and Intermediate Examination (Annual & Compartmental) of 2018 and other examinations as per decision of BSEB” as per discussion held in pre-bid meeting on 9th Nov 2017, following changes has been made :

S.N	Section / Annexure	Particulars	Page no.	Existing Clause	Amendment (New Clause)
1	INSTR UCTI ON TO BIDDE RS	Copy of Documents required to be submitted for establishing Bidders Eligibility and Qualifications.	7		-New Provision to be added- (x) Bidder should be empanelled with RBI/IBA (Indian Banks' Association) as security printer and self attested certificate should be submitted
2	INSTR UCTI ON TO BIDDE RS	<u>Scope of Work</u>	4	<p>Pre printed stationary specification</p> <p>1.Name of work:- Supply of Registration Card Specification:- 100 Gsm Cream Wove A4 Size paper (2x1) along with security features UV seal, common seal, sookshmashar, copy-N-check & background monogram printing ApproxQuantity:- 30 Lakhs</p> <p>2. Name of work:- Supply of Mark Sheet Specification:- 100 Gsm Cream Wove A4 Size paper (1x1) along with security features specified in document. ApproxQuantity:- 30 Lakhs</p> <p>3.Name of work:- Supply of Provisional cum – Migration Certificate (Only for Sr Secondary) Specification:- 100 Gsm Cream Wove, Size (15”x12”) (2 in 1) in single part,</p>	<p>Pre printed stationary specification</p> <p>1.Name of work:- Supply of Registration Card Specification:- 100 Gsm Parchment A4 Size paper (2x1) along with security features UV seal, UV dull finish using 100% virgin pulp , common seal, Dandy Water Mark ,sookshmashar, copy-N-check & background monogram printing ApproxQuantity:- 30 Lakhs</p> <p>2.Name of work:- Supply of Mark Sheet Specification:- 100 Gsm Parchment A4 Size paper (1x1) with UV dull finish using 100% virgin pulp along with security features specified in document. ApproxQuantity:- 30 Lakhs</p> <p>3.Name of work:- Supply of Provisional cum – Migration</p>

				<p>single size along with security features UV seal, common seal, sookshmakshar, copy-N-check & background monogram printing ApproxQuantity:- 6 Lakhs</p> <p>4.Name of work:- Migration Certificate (Only for Secondary)</p> <p>Specification:- 100 Gsm Cream Wove, Size (15"x12") (2 in 1) in single part, single size along with security features UV seal, common seal, sookshmakshar, copy-N-check & background monogram printing ApproxQuantity:- 20 Thousand</p> <p>5..Name of work:- Supply of Provisional Certificate</p> <p>Specification:- 100 Gsm Cream Wove, Size (15"x12") (2 in 1) in single part, single size along with security features UV seal, common seal, sookshmakshar, copy-N-check & background monogram printing ApproxQuantity:- 15 Lakhs</p> <p>6..Name of work:- Supply of Original Passing Certificate</p> <p>Specification:- 105 Gsm A4 Size paper in cut sheet with features specified in bid document. ApproxQuantity:- 15 Lakhs</p>	<p>Certificate (Only for Sr Secondary)</p> <p>Specification:- 100 Gsm Parchment, Size (15"x12") (2 in 1) in single part, single size along with security features UV seal, UV dull finish using 100% virgin pulp, common seal, Dandy Water Mark, sookshmakshar, copy-N-check & background monogram printing ApproxQuantity:- 6 Lakhs</p> <p>4.Name of work:- Migration Certificate (Only for Secondary)</p> <p>Specification:- 100 Gsm Parchment, Size (15"x12") (2 in 1) in single part, single size along with security features UV seal, UV dull finish using 100% virgin pulp, common seal, Dandy Water Mark ,sookshmakshar, copy-N-check & background monogram printing ApproxQuantity:- 20 Thousand</p> <p>5.Name of work:- Supply of Provisional Certificate</p> <p>Specification:- 100 Gsm Parchment, Size (15"x12") (2 in 1) in single part, single size along with security features UV seal, UV dull finish using 100% virgin pulp, common seal, Dandy Water Mark ,sookshmakshar, copy-N-check & background monogram printing ApproxQuantity:- 15 Lakhs</p> <p>6. Name of work:- Supply of Original Passing Certificate</p> <p>Specification:- 105 Gsm A4 Size Parchment paper with UV dull finish using 100% virgin pulp ,in cut sheet with features specified in bid document. ApproxQuantity:- 15 Lakhs</p>
3	SECTION-I	General Instruction (2.8)	6	<p>2.8 The allotment of works will be for the Academic Year 2017-2018 (Compartmental & Annual). In case of exceptionally good performance of the party as evaluated by the Board the work may be further extended for further year/years.</p>	<p>2.8The allotment of works will be for the Academic Year 2017-2018 Matric and Intermediate Examination (Compartmental & Annual) and other Examinations as per decision of BSEB. In case of exceptionally good performance of the party as evaluated by the Board the work may be further</p>

					extended for further year/years.
4	SECTION-I	Award of Contract (12)	8	<p>Bihar School Examination Board, Patna shall consider placement of letter of intent to those bidders whose offers have been found technically, commercially and financially acceptable. The bidder shall give his acceptance along with performance security in conformity within 15 (Fifteen) days of issue of letter of intent along with copy of agreement on non-judicial stamp paper of RS (as applicable). In case of delay, Rs 50,000/-per day may be imposed as penalty which will be deducted from the first bill of the agency.</p> <p>If there are two or more lowest successful Bidders quoting equal rates, then the Board may award the work to any one or more of them (As per decision of BSEB)</p> <p>If the lowest Bidder (L1) is unable to provide required service as specified in Scope of work section then BSEB may divide the work among other bidders (L2, L3 etc) at the lowest rate (of L1).</p>	<p>Bihar School Examination Board, Patna shall consider placement of letter of intent to those bidders whose offers have been found technically, commercially and financially acceptable. The bidder shall give his acceptance along with performance security in conformity within 15 (Fifteen) days of issue of letter of intent along with copy of agreement on non-judicial stamp paper of RS (as applicable). In case of delay, 0.5% of Bills per day may be imposed as penalty which will be deducted from the first bill of the agency.</p> <p>If there are two or more lowest successful Bidders quoting equal rates, then the Board may award the work to any one or more of them (As per decision of BSEB)</p> <p>If the lowest Bidder (L1) is unable to provide required service as specified in Scope of work section then BSEB may divide the work among other bidders (L2, L3 etc) at the lowest rate (of L1).</p>
5	SECTION-I	Payment terms(17)	9	(17.2) 80% payment of the bill for Pre-Printed stationery shall be released within 45 days of receiving of bill for supply of Pre-Printed stationery.	(17.2) 80% payment of the bill for Pre-Printed stationery shall be released within 30 days of receiving of bill after supply of Pre-Printed stationery.
6	SECTION-I	Payment terms(17)	9	17.3 BOARD will send the Pre – Printed stationery for GSM Paper testing within 15 days of receiving of Pre –Printed stationery. Remaining 20% of bill for Pre – Printed stationery shall be released after ensuring GSM testing, security features and quality specification and other formalities	17.3BOARD will send the Pre – Printed stationery for GSM Paper testing within 15 days of receiving of Pre –Printed stationery. Remaining 20% of bill for Pre – Printed stationery shall be released after ensuring GSM testing, security features and quality specification and other formalities

				any mistakes/penalty if any, as per terms & conditions on submission of bills in duplicate after submission of bill within 45 Day .	any mistakes/penalty if any, as per terms & conditions on submission of bills in duplicate after submission of bill within 30 days of receipt of GSM paper testing report.
--	--	--	--	--	---

The corrigendum and the updated tender document can be seen and downloaded from the website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in

Secretary
Bihar School Examination Board